

FEE SCHEDULE & PAYMENT INFORMATION 2016/2017 ACADEMIC YEAR SIGMA PHI EPSILON FRATERNITY – NE ALPHA CHAPTER

Sigma Phi Epsilon Foundation in Nebraska

Sigma Phi Epsilon and the Sigma Phi Epsilon Foundation in Nebraska are <u>non-profit organizations</u> dedicated to enriching the undergraduate experience of our members at the University of Nebraska – Lincoln. The facility, food and programming offered by SigEp represent significant expenses. Therefore, it is critically important that members and/or members' parents fulfill their financial obligations in a timely manner. <u>Every dollar unpaid by a member, must be funded by other</u> brothers both now and in the future.

This document outlines a member's financial obligations and payment options. Please note that SigEp <u>DOES NOT SEND INVOICES</u>. <u>This document is the only reminder of the financial obligations outlined in the Member and Lease Agreements.</u>

2016/2017 Fee Schedule

Members living in the chapter house: \$9,450 per year (\$4,725 per semester)

Members not living in the chapter house: \$1,998 per year (\$999 per semester)

Please note that fees this year include a Philanthropy Charge of \$40/semester approved by the Undergraduate Chapter. Members may recoup this fee by selling tickets to a philanthropic event each semester.

Members who pay 100% of Semester Fees by the first day of class each semester and receive a discount of \$100 (Live-in) and \$50 (Live-out)

- \$4,625 Live-in
- \$ 949 Live-out

All payments must be made via SigEp's on-line bill payment service - LegFi. New members and a parent will receive an email with instructions on how to activate their account in August. Once activated, payments can be made at www.legfi.com

Officer & Other Positions' House Bill Discounts

President 25%
VP Finance 25%
VP Recruitment 60%
Recruitment Chairmen 55%
VP Member Development 10%

Officers and House Manager are elected in November each year. Discounts are applied during the full academic year following election (e.g. Fall 2016 and Spring 2017 for Officers and House Manager elected in November 2015).

Late Payment Fees

Returned Check Fee: \$50
 30 Days Past Due: 10%
 60 Days Past Due: 20%

One Time Fees for New Members – Paid Upon Joining

Damage Deposit: \$500 (Refundable, less any outstanding fees, upon attaining Alumni status)

Capital Improvement Fund: \$200 Lifetime Membership Fee: \$300